Section 3 – Upon retirement or death, an employee with a minimum of fifteen (15) years of 

service in the Groton-Dunstable Regional School System will be paid for accumulated unused 
sick leave at the rate of twenty-five dollars ($25) per day up to a maximum of one hundred 
eighty-five (185) days.  Employees will notify the Superintendent by January 1st of the school 
year in which they intend to retire to receive a lump sum payment on or about July 1, 
following that school year.  In the event this notice is not given by January 1, said